Unofficial Copy HB0699/376685/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 699

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "vehicle" insert "registered in the State"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "Act;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after the first "child" insert "<u>IN A MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTERED</u> <u>IN THE STATE</u>"; strike beginning with "(1)" in line 20 down through "(2)" in line 21; in line 22, after "REGISTERED" insert "<u>IN THE STATE</u>,"; and in lines 26 and 28, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>(2)</u>", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "AND" in line 29 down through "3." in line 33.